THIS TRUST DEED, made on 16/05/96, 1x tween

DALE DREVDAHL and TERESA K. DITATI HL, husbert and wife , as Grantor,

as Trustee, and

ROWALD L. CHALEER AND W. JOY CHALLER, or the survivor thersof, as Beneficiary,

WITH ESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Grantor irrevocably grants, Dalgary, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MIDE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, here litaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the eof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERIL RMANCE of (ach agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED) SEC AND THREE / 100ths** Bollars, with interest

with the property.

TOR. THE PURPOSE OF SECURING P 3RI* RMANCE of a shapement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the control of the purpose of the p

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trust e hereunder mult be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, to bank, trust company, or savings and 10 m association a thorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to i issure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an extrowagent licensed it der ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DALE DRIVDAHL and TERESA K. DREVDAHI

Grantor RONALD I. CHALKER AND W. JOY CHALLER

OR

Beneficiary

After recording return to: AMERITIE 222 S. 6.H STREET KLAMATH PALLS, OR 97601 E! CR: V NO. MT377 14 MS

in etc as of the amount acquired to pay all least table costs, exprinced dings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it both it the trial and appellate courts, necessary in obtaining such compensation; from if y upon beneficiary necessary in obtaining such compensation; from if y upon beneficiary note for endorsement (in case of full reconveys ces, for cancell the indebtedness, rustee may (a) consent to the making of increasing any restriction thereon; (c) join in my subordinate (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any par of the property persons legally entitled thereto," and the relate therein of any 1 Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph 10. Jpon any default by grantor hereuncler, peneficiary may isses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such itst upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, I by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be lary's request. including those past does not add property or any part thereof, in its own and the nests and profits, and the restrict of the service with a contract of the property of the property of the service with a contract of the property of the pr their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitlet, to such surplus.

16. Peneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by bere ficiary, which when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which he property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of propa appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this dead, if yie executed are acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of prinding sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary in the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencuin pered title thereto except a first Trust Deed in favor of Klamath First Federal. Savings and Loan are a second Trust Deed in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan are a second Trust Deed in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan are a second Trust Deed in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan are a second Trust Deed in favor of klamath First Federal Savings and forever defend the same against all persons whom soever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) interplaced in the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(b) for an OFFICIAL SEIL

MARGUERITE H ROBERTON

NOTARY PUBLIC-CREG XN REVDAHL COMMISSION NO. 04E4 38 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 8, 1999 county of Wasi ungton OREGON,) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3 June 1996 DALE DREVDAHL and TERESA K DREVDAHL My Commission Expires 7 18 3 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You here by are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of index to the direct direct direct deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to: DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR 17 IE 1 OTE which it is cures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellat on before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in lots 688 and 689, Block 104, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLINATH FALLS, in the (ounty of Flamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast correr of said Lot 688; thence West, 100.00 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 639; thence South along the West line of said Lot 689, 86.60 feet; thence East, 20.00 feet; thence North, 24.90 feet; thence East, 80.00 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 688; thence North, 61.70 feet to the point of leginning.

TOJETHER WITH an easement for the purpose of ingress and egress over and across the Southerly 58.30 feet of the Basterly 30.00 feet of said Lot 689.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated it Loss 638 and 589, Block 104, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CETY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said of 688; thence West, 100.00 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lo: 689; thence North along the West line of said Lo: 689, 33.4 feet; thence Ran; 20.00 feet; thence North, 24.90 feet; thence East, 80.00 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 688; thence South, 58.30 feet to the point of beginning.

SUFJECT TO: First Trust Deal recorded September 17, 1976 in Volume M76, page 14605, Microfilm Records of Clauth County Oregon in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association; and a Second Trust Deed recorded September 17, 1976, page 14607, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association.

The Grantees herein hereby here, to assume and pay in full both the first and second Trust Deeds described above.





INSUITANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

and the second of the second o	
Fonald L. Chalker & W. Joy Chilker	Dale Drevdahl and Teresa K. Drevdahl
그 김 아이는 아이는 그는 기술의 불병에 적합되었다.	I JORTGAGOR/BORRIOWER/PURCHASER
Add ess	Address
In accordance with ORS 746 201(2) the lending	g institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishe
the following notice to the mortgagor/bont we; purcha	aser (refer ed to below as "you" or "your");
	A7. 6 4 7
	W-1 NING
Unless you provide us with evidence of he ins	urance co rerage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may pur
comes, insurance at your expense to protect this illessi	. I DIS INCO MAY but need not also protect your interest. If the authorized
occured camaged, the coverage we butthis to 11 to 1101	Day any C aim you make or any claim made against you. You man later were
A THE COACTURE ON DIGARDING CATORING THE ACTURATE	ODIBINGO I MODERN COVERAGE Algerthers
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your course to	e purchas id by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply
to this added amount. The effective date of coverage r	may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide
proof of coverage.	and he was being coverage subsect of the date you failed to blooding
The coverage we purchase may be considerably	more exp :nsive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat-
isfy any need for property damage coverage or any ma	more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat- ndatory it bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Paralati	ndatory it bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
David at 1	more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat- ndatory it bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
David at 1	ndatory it bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
David at 1	ndatory it bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Dated this day of	matory is bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. , 19
Dated this day of LED NO RESTUDION/LENGER/SELL IN RONALD IN Chalker	MATTGAGOR/BORHOWER/PURGIASER Dale Drevdahl
Dated this day of LED NO RESTUDION/LENGER/SELL IN RONALD IN Chalker	matory is bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. , 19
Dated this day of LED NO RESTUDION/LENGER/SELL IN RONALD IN Chalker	matory is bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Dated this day of LEID NO INSTITUTION/LENGER/SELL IN ROMAND TO THE ROMAN	MATTGAGOR/BORHOWER/PURGIASER Dale Drevdahl
Dated this day of LED NO RESTUDION/LENGER/SELL IN RONALD IN Chalker	matory is bility insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Dated this day of LEID NO INSTITUTION/LENGER/SELL IN Ronald I., Chalker Title W. Den Strandswichter/Sec. 18	By Dale Drevdahl Title MARTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER Dale Drevdahl Title MARTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER By Teresa K. Drevdahl
Dated this day of LET D NO RESTRUCTION/LENGER/SEL IN Ronald I Chalker Title W. Doy Chalker W. Joy Chalker	By Dale Drevdahl Title
Dated this day of LET D NO RESTRUCTION/LENGER/SEL IN Ronald I Chalker Title W. Doy Chalker W. Joy Chalker	By Dale Drevdahl Title MARTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER Dale Drevdahl Title MARTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER By Teresa K. Drevdahl



INSUIANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

Ronald L. Chalker & W. Joy Chalker	Dale Drevdahl and Teresa K. Drevdahl
Address	Address
710 11000	Audress
Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance of t	RNING (overage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purificurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later can
ort of of coverage. The coverage we purchase may be considerably more as say any need for property damage coverage of any mandatory	pensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Dated this day of	MONTGAGON/EORROWER/FURCHASER
By, Ronald L. Chalker	By*Dale Drevdahl
Title	Tide
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/S ELLE 1	1 DINGLE O
By W. Joy Chalker	By*Teresa K. Drevđahl
by	
	Title
Na	Title
ALE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMAIH: 55.	the 3rdd
All B OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMAIH: 55. led for record at request of	the 3rd day recorded in Vol. M96
In the	the3rd0o'clockPNI., and duly recorded in VolM96